





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/BGS.7 /2019

Appellant : Sri Satyanarayan Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Nagrijuli Dev. Block, Baksa, Assam

Date of hearing : 13.10.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 13.10.2020

The petitioner, Sri Satyanarayan Das is present.

The SPIO, office of the BDO, Nagrijuli Dev. Block is absent during the time of hearing without step although notice has been served duly.

Fix next date of hearing on 06.11.2020 at 1:30 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BGS.7 /2019

Dtd.13.10.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Nagrijuli Dev. Block, Dist.- Baksa, Assam for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/SDO (C), Tamulpur, Baksa for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Satyanarayan Das, Vill & PO- Amayapur, Dist.- Baksa (BTAD), PS- Tamulpur, Pin- 781 367, Assam for information. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission